ETAS ID: TM468085

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KAYNE ANDERSON SENIOR CREDIT ADVISORS, LLC		04/11/2016	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE RETIREMENT PLAN COMPANY, LLC		
Street Address:	1620 Westgate Circle		
Internal Address:	Suite 170		
City:	Brentwood		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37027		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3928418	EFFORTLESS IRA	
Registration Number:	4877288	THE RETIREMENT PLAN COMPANY, LLC BUILDIN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359492

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2125969167

Email: Gary.Lee@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Gary Lee

Ropes and Gray LLP Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 1211 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8704

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: KOLC-134-003 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gary Lee **SIGNATURE:** /Gary Lee/ **DATE SIGNED:** 04/02/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of TMs (4.11.2016)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0405 source=Release of TMs (4.11.2016)#page2.tif source=Release of TMs (4.11.2016)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0406

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 11, 2016, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5769, Frame 0957 on April 12, 2016 (the "TM Security Agreement"), The Retirement Plan Company, LLC ("Releasee"), created in favor of Kayne Anderson Senior Credit Advisors, LLC (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, "Releasor"), as agent for itself and other such lending institutions as become Lenders under a certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 11, 2013, as amended through the date hereof, a security interest in all of the Trademarks (as defined in the TM Security Agreement) set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto, together with, among other things, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action witch may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Trademark Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, Releasee has requested and Releasor has agreed to provide this Release of Trademark Security Agreement to confirm the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Releasor hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the TM Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Releasor hereby terminates, releases, relinquishes and discharges its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, as well as any other lien or security interest it may have in the Trademark Collateral or any other collateral of Releasee under the TM Security Agreement, the Security Agreement or other related documents.
- 3. <u>Authorization</u>. Releaseor hereby authorizes Releasee or Releasee's agent to record this Release of Trademark Security Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0407

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agreement to be duly executed as of		ve caused this Release of Trademark Security March 29 , 2018.
	KAYNE LLC	ANDERSON SENTOR CREDIT ADVISORS,
	By: Name:	
	Title:	Managing Partner

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE 1 TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademark Registrations

Company	Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
The Retirement Plan Company, LLC	Effortless IRA	3,928,418	March 8, 2011
The Retirement Plan Company, LLC	Building a Better Road to Retirement	4,877,288	December 29, 2015

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006310 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 04/02/2018